TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type
FORMERLY Kerr-McGee LIMITED LIABILITY
Tronox LLC Chemical LLC 08/14/2008 COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||Lehman Commercial Paper Inc. |
|Street Address: ||745 Seventh Avenue |
lcity: |INew York |
|State/Country: |INEW YORK |
[Postal Code: 10019 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: NEW YORK |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 0769354 TRONOX
Registration Number: 0651632 TRONA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)236-0822

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-220-8184

Email: ho_ipdocketing@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Richard A. Schafer

Address Line 1: 1111 Louisiana

Address Line 2: 44th Floor

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 005431.0029

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard A. Schafer

Signature: /Richard A. Schafer/
TRADEMARK

900114281 REEL: 003838 FRAME: 0952



Date:

H 08/21/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=TrademarkSA#page1 tif
source=TrademarkSA#page2.tif
source=TrademarkSA#page3.tif
source=TrademarkSA#page4. tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003838 FRAME: 0953




TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

~ TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dsted as of August 14, 2008, Wy Tronox
LLG, formerdy known ss Kere-MoGee Chemical LLC {the “Grantor ), 1 faver of Lebman
Commercial Paper Inc., s admivistretive agent (in such mpautv the “Administrative Agent™
for the Sscursd Partiss.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of November 28, 2005, as
amended by First Amendment dated as of March 12, 3007, as futher amended by Second
:Xmmdm{:‘m to Credit Apreement and First Asnendment to Guarantee and Collateral Agresment
&ai@d as of Febyruary &, 2008, and a3 firther amended by Third Amendment to Credit Agreement

and Second Awendment to Guarantes snd Collateral Agreervent dated as of July 17, 2008, {as
the same may be forther simended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to
tme, the “Credit Agreemen?”) among Tronox Worldwide LLC {ths “Boerrawer”), Tronox
mmz pﬂi’ﬁ’iud t}xe Lmdﬁm } ahmzm Rmtbﬂ;s Iw; and, Crc.,dzi ‘§msm a8 3@111‘{ ead &uangf:w :md
Swemi by a@resﬁ 1o maku wmn'smm 0’5 mcdzt to ‘h{: iﬁ{m ower tsprm thz., fm*ms; am‘ smhjmt to the
conditions set fonh therein; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a certain Guarantes and Collateral Agieorient dated
as of November 28, 2008, as smended by Second Amendment to Credit Agreement and First
Amendment to Guarantes and Collateral Agreement dated as of February 8, 2008, and as further
amended by Third Amendent to Credit Agreement and Second Amendm ent to Guarantee and
Cellaterel Agreonent dated as of July 17, 2008, smong the Borrower, the Grantor and the other
entities listed on the signature pages therelo, fn favor of the Administrative Agent {the “Security
Agreement”); the Grantor has granted to the Adsmnmﬁ ative Agent, for the ratalde henedit of the
Secured Partics, a contiinuing seongity hirterest in all of the Spesified IP Riglts now owned orat
any time hereafler sequired by the Grantor or in which the Grantor now has or at any time in the
fiture may scquire any right, title or interest, and the Grantor is required fo execute and deliver
this imz:i&nmk Secwity Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premizes set forth herein and for other good
and valuable ummd&mmm recm;*i and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
CGrantor dgrees as follows:

Seetion 1 Deflned Terms. Unless otherwise defined hevein, tarms defined in the
Crodit Agresimint or in the Seouity Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them
inthe Credit Agreement ot the Seewdty Agresment.

Sectinn 2 Grant of Beeurity Interest in Trademark Collateral The Grantor
hereby assigns and transfers to the Administative Agent, and hereby wants to the
Administrative Agent for the ratablé benetit of the Seowred Pastics, 8 secunity inforest in all of its

Bpecified IP Rights including the following property {the “Trademark Collateral”) sow owned
or gt any thne hereafter acquired by the Grasior or in which the Grantor now has or at any time
i the fulure may acquire any right, fitle or inferest, &s collateral seowrity for the provpt and

QEFER 1 ODIF WEST 6274854 <0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003838 FRAME: 0954



complete payment and performancs when due (whether at the stofed maturity, by weceleration o
stherwise) of the Grantor's Oblipations:

‘ {8)  all of its Specified 1P Rights that constitte tradermaeks, service marks,
certification marks, trade names, brand names, trade dress, logos, husiness aud product nanes,
slogans, and registrations and applications for registvation and Heenses thereof to which it is a
parly, tnciuding thoss referred o on Schedule T hereto:

(0} all yemewsls of the foregoing; and

(¢} 8l Procesds of the foregoing; including sny elaim by the Grantor sgainst
third parties for past, present, fature infringement of any of the foregoing or Hoenses thereof,

~ Section 3 Security Agreament. The seourity interest granted pursusnt to this
Teademark Security Agresment Is grauted in conjunction with the security inferest granted to
Adrainisirative Agent pursuant fo the Sseurity Agraement and the Grantor hereby acknowledges
and affiviog that the vights and temedies of Adminisirative Agent with respeot to the scouity
interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby ave subject to, and more fully set
forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference
hersin ag i fully set forth harein, '

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the Grantor has caused this Tradensark Security Agreement to
be sxecuted and delivered by ity duly anthorized offer as of the date fivst set forth shove.

Very trdy yours,

TRONOX LLC
Mary Mikkelson ’
Sentar Vice President and
Chief Financial Officer
A

PR
AN

28]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003838 FRAME: 0955



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF GRANTOR

STATE OF OKLAHOMA )
! 88,
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA 3

On this day of August 14, 2008, before me persovally sppesved Mary Mikkelson, proved
to me on the basis of satisfectory evidence to be the porson who exccuted the Torepoing
insteuiment-on behalf of Tronex LLE, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say thatl she is
an authorized officer of said company, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said
eeanpany as suthosized by its Managers and that she acknowledged said instrment to be the fiee

act and deed of said company.

o
Notary Public p
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003838 FRAME: 0956



Schadole 1
o
Traderaark Security Agreernent

REGISTERED TRADEMARK

Teademark Description .S, Tradenmark Sorial Ne.
Tronox (Word) 769,354
 Trons { Woed) 651,632
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/21/2008 REEL: 003838 FRAME: 0957



